APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIA DOCUMENT G702  (Instructions on reverse side)  PAGEONEOF____PAGES
TO OWNER: TURNER / OZANNE | VAA PROJECT: Cuyshoga County Convention APPLICATION NO: 610 Distribution to:
A Joint Venture Center Hotel 1 owner
tio Turner Construction Company PERIOD TO: osreria [ ArcHiTECT
The Hanna Bidg. 1422 Euclid Ave, Sulte 1400 [C] cONTRACTOR
Cleveland, OH 44115 PROJECTNO: 2004200 [ ]
FROM CONTRACTOR: VOA ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED  VIA ARCH! VOA ASSOCIATES INCORPORATED [
224 South Michigan Avenue, Sulte 1400 224 South Michigan Avenue, Suite 1400
Chicago, IL 60604 Chicago, IL 60604
CONTRACT FOR: Architect of Record Services (PRE-GMP ONLY) CONTRACT DATE:

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT
Application Is made for Payment, as shown below, in connection with the Contract.
Centinuation Sheet, AlA Document G703, s attached.

1. ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $6,338,507.00
2. Net change by Change Orders -$1,026,761.00
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (LINE 1+/- 2), $5,111,746.00
4, TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE $1.817,912.38
(Column G on G703)
5. RETAINAGE:

a. 0 % ofCompleted Work § #REF)

(Column D+E on GT03)

b. % of Stored Material $

{Column F on G703)

Total Retainage (Lina 5a +5h or

Totat in Column | of G703}, $0.0¢

6. TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE $1,917,912.28
(Line 4 less Line 5 Total)
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT
(Line 6 from prior cartificates).............. crsss $4,505,052.82

& CURRENT PAYMENT DUE
8. BALANCE TO FINISH, INCLUDING RETAINAGE

$412,850.56

{Line 3 less Line 6) $3,393,833.62
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS
 Total changes approved in
Pravious months by Owner $0.00 $0.00

co's this Month:

Total Approved this Month: $0.00 $0.00

|Previous : $118,250.00 - (81.145011.00}

TOTALS $118,250.00 ($1,145,011.00)
INET CHANGE by Change Order {$1,026,761.00)

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the bast of the Contractor's knowledge, infor-
mation and belief the Work covered by this Application for Payment has been completed
in accordance with the Contract Documends, that all amounts have been paid by the
Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Payment were issued and pay-
ments received from the Owner, and that current payment shown herein is now due.

o SRR o, Vofmjzol

State of. Hinols
County of. Cook

Wm s
me this /) ‘,of , £ 2014

Notary Public: ,mf ~

" "OFFICIAL SEAL"
' DONNA M. DREKSLER

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATEFOR PAYMENT X
In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
comprising this application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that to the best of the
Architect's knowledge, information and belief the Work has progressed as indicated, the
quality of the Wark is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor

is entitled to payment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.

AMOUNT CERTIFIED 558

(Attach explanation if amount certified differs from the amount applied for. Initial
&l figures on this Application and on the Conlinuation Sheet that are changed fo
conform o the amount certified.)

ARCHITECT:

By: Date:

This certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Con-
tractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceptance of payment are without
prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract.

AlA DOCUMENT G702. APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT. 1882 EDITION. AlA. 1882, THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK
AVENUE. NW., WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006-5292. WARNING: Unlicensed photocopying viclates U.S. copyright taws and will subject the violator to legal prosecution



CONTINUATION SHEET AlA DOCUMENT G703 (Instructions on feverse side)  PAGE OF PAGES
AlA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing APPLICATION NUMBER: o010
Contractor's signed Certification is etiached. AFPLICATION DATE: 81312014
In tabulations below, amounts are staled (o the nearest dofiar, PERICD TO: 9/26/2014
Use Column | on Contracis whers varable retainage for line tems may spply. ARCHITECTS PROJECT NO: 20047.00
A 8 ¢ B E F ] <) H 1 J K L
FTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK ORIGINAL CHANGE REVISED WORK COMPLETED MATERIALS TOTAL % BALANGCE RETAINAGE
NO. SHEDULED ORDERS BCHEDULED FROM PREVIOUS THIS PERIOD PREBENTLY COMPLETED TO FNISH
VALUE VALUE APPLICATION STORED AHD STORED e ©-6
(HOT 1N TO DATE
DORE} (DPEHF)
ki - Structurst Enginsering $64,880.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ©.00%! $£64,680,00
2]Barber & Holfman - Struciural £ -] $408,720.00 $210,405.77, $0.00 $210,405.77 51.86% $195,314.23
3]Yarneil Asucciates - Lighting Design $87,.350.00, 840,777.24 $0.00| $40,777.24 45.88% $48,582.76
4]Sustainable Tech Group - Acoustics $41,412.00 $18,011.45 $16,011.45 38.66%) $25400.55
5{Susteinabie Tach Group - AudoiVisuel $43,982.00 £0.00/ $10,674.30 24.27%) $33,307.70
8]Williamuon & Assoc - Roofing / WP $45,500.00 $3,517.50| $8,737.67 19.20% $36,762.32
7| Associates $65,600.00 $0.00 $22,159.18) 33.78%)| $43,440.85
8}Studio Graphique - Graphics / Signage $19.500.0 $0.00 $0.00 8.00%| $18,500.00
S{Natwork Technologiss, Inc. - [TC / Security $44,800.00 $3,000.00 $8,612.85, 19.23% $38,187.15
{OJLCM Architects ~ Accassibility £$20,801,00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% $20,801.00
11jLerch Bales - Vertica! Transportation $56,000.00 $11,668.98 $11,668.98 20.84% $44,331.02
12]Lerch Bates - Fagade Access §28,600.00] $0.00 $0.00] 0.00% $28,600.00
13[Fagade Foransics - Exterior Walt $57.480.00 $4,363.73 $55,147.93§ 56.50% $42.312.07,
14]0stiom Enginesring - Civil Enginesring $156,400.00 £7.426.00 $84.675.004 54,14%) $71,725.00
15[CCI - Code / Life Safety $6,500,00 $5,250.00 $0.00 $7,563.21 €4,37%] $4,186.79]
16]Fond Strategies - Food ! Laundry $43.680.00 $12,500.00 $23.600.04 $23.600.04 42.01% $32,679.86
17]Karpinisii Enginsaring - MEPFP $526,039.00] $10,000.00 $109.458.84 $274,484.75 51.21% $261,544.25
18]Sandhu - Plumbing Engloeering $146,537.00 $35,000,00/ $65,000.00 44.38% $81,537.00
18]0sbom Enginsering - Fire Protsction $43,089.00 $10.325.00 $19,175.00 44 49% $23,824.00
20jURS Corp - Buiiding Demolition $48,750.00 $0.00 $46,000.00 98.40% $750.00
21]VOA Associates incorporated - AOR $2,381,378.00 $135,349.42 $734,536.44 31.11% $1.626,839.56
22}Van Auken Akins - Document Control $300,000.00] $8,509.60 $101,534.40] 33.84% $198.465.60
23{Robert P, Madisorn Infl, - Interior Arch $499,700.00 $25,980.00 $140,263.20 28.07% §359,436.80/
24]Van Auken Akins - LEED / Sustainabliity $42,000.00, $0.00 $2,625.00 6. 25% £38,375.00
25]0r. Edward J, Walters - Vibration Contrel $235,000.00 {$235,000.00)] $0.00 $0.00 #DWR 8000
26]TBD - Turner Allowance $525,000.00 ($525,000.00) $0.00 $0.00 sowWio $0.00]
27]TBD - Turner Design Contingency $365,011.00 ($385,011.00) £0.00 $0.00 #OVIO! $0.00]
28}SCS Engineers - Soils Gas Mitigation $0.00 $71,000.00 %16,700.00 $16,700,00 23.52%)| £54,300.00
28{Van Auken Akins - Mode! Guestroom $0.00 $12,500.00 $1,950.00 $17,550.00 90.00% $1,850.00
Grand Totals 6,338,607.00}  (1,026,761.00)]  5.311,748.00 1,806,052.82 412,889.56 o.oal 4,917,912.38 3641% 3,393,833.62 0.00

Aks, DBOTUMENT G103 - APRLICATION AND CERTIFICATE POR PAYMENT - MAY 19823 ECITIDN - A& Q 1083
THE AMERICAN INEYITUTE OF ARCHITECTS, 1735 NEW YORK AVENUE, N, WASHRNGTON, D& 20006



